

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


LOK SABHA


UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.469


TO BE ANSWERED ON DECEMBER 02, 2015


MEGA CITIES


No. 469 SHRI CHAND NATH:


Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is considering to develop some cities as mega cities on the lines of smart city;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any criteria has been fixed for this purpose and if so, the details thereof;
(d) whether some cities of Rajasthan have also been selected for

this purpose; and
(e) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT


(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)


(a): No, Madam. There is at present no proposal for developing some cities as Mega cities on the lines of Smart city.


(b)to(e): Does not arise.


*******

